

1. Article 3.1 (“Membership”) is repealed and replaced with the following:
 - a. 3.1 The membership shall consist of individuals. Any interested person may become a Member under such terms and conditions as the Board of Directors may from time to time deem appropriate, and who agrees to abide by the Corporation’s Bylaw, policies, procedures, rules and regulations. Nothing in this Article precludes the Corporation from treating non-member individuals as members for the purposes of the Corporation’s insurance, where so authorized by the Corporation’s policies.
2. The word “Full” is deleted from Articles 3.3, 4.1, 5.1, 5.8, 5.13, 5.14.1, 13.1, 14.1, 14.2, and “and Associate Members” from Article 4.1.
3. In Article 5.3.1, “subsection b” is replaced with “section 5.3.2”. In Article 5.3.2, “subsection a” is replaced with “section 5.3.1.”
4. In Article 5.13, the following is added “a Director who is appointed under this section shall serve out the remaining term of the former director whose vacancy is being filled”.
5. In Article 6.1, “giving” is replaced with “receiving”.
6. In Article 8.10, the first instance of “and will present them at the subsequent” is deleted.
7. In Article 9.1, “and Governance” is added before the final full stop.
8. A new Article 9.5, under the heading “Governance Committee”, is created with the following text: “The Governance Committee shall appoint from its members one person to act as Chairperson of that committee. That person must be a current member of the Board of Directors. The Governance Committee will concern itself with reviews of the Corporation’s bylaws, policies and practices, adherence to relevant federal and provincial laws, and the identification of potential candidates for the Board.” The remainder of Article 9 is re-numbered.
9. The letter ‘d’ is added after the word “entitle” in Article 10.9.
10. In Article 11.1, “giving” is replaced with “receiving”.
11. In Article 12.1 “from time to time and such” is deleted.
12. Article 21.2 is created with the following: “Amendments to this Bylaw shall be recorded at the end of the document containing the Bylaw, and the Corporation shall maintain a version of the document which consolidates all previous amendments.”
13. In Article 22.1, “will” is deleted.
14. In Article 23.2, “director or officer” is replaced with “director or officer”.